Sister Stella’s vision proved to be true, and she led the
organization for the next 22 years, buying and renovating
properties, building housing complexes and helping
thousands of Des Moines residents.

Thank you, Sister Stella, for your idea, your tenacity,
leadership and, especially, your compassion.  You always
will be fondly remembered, and your legacy will continue
to steer our mission.

Sister Stella Neill, R.S.M.

We Couldn’t Say it Any Better

Everything Anawim Housing does is for our tenants and the enormous

family we call Des Moines. We could write a book about our organization

and how important the work we’ve accomplished and continue to perform

is. And we could go on for hours telling you how passionately we feel

about our mission, actions and goals.

The complete essence of Anawim Housing can be summarized in just

a few words, however, by those determined individuals who have taken

the opportunity better their situations through the auspices of Anawim

Housing. By making the most of the stability our services provide to

rebuild their lives and families, our tenants tell it best.

Financial Highlights
Anawim Housing, Inc.
(Parent Company Only)

Assets		  2010	 %		  2009	 %
Current Assets	 $	 1,952,712	 23%	 $	 2,086,207 	 26%

Long-Term Receivables

   and Other Assets	 $	 2,546,419 	 29%	 $	 2,963,588 	 37%

Rental Properties

   Less Accumulated Depreciation	 $	 3,942,571 	 46%	 $	 2,847,428  	 36%

Property and Equipment

   Less Accumulated Depreciation	 $	 211,064 	 2%	 $	 114,111 	 1%

Total Assets	 $	8,652,766		  $	8,011,334

Liabilities
Current Liabilities	 $	 271,869	 3%	 $	 254,674 	 3%

Deferred Development	 $	 165,358 	 2%	 $	 206,759 	 3%

Long-Term Debt	 $	 1,023,026 	 12%	 $	 767,763 	 10%

Temporarily Restricted Funds	 $	 1,062,322 	 12%	 $	 1,832,120 	 23%

Unrestricted Net Assets	 $	 6,130,191 	 71%	 $	 4,950,018 	 61%

Total Liabilities	 $	8,652,766		  $	8,011,334

57%

56%

10%

4%

11% 2%

27%

6%

21%

6%

2010 Revenue
 Revenues & Grants from Gov Agencies

 Rental Income

 Management Fees

 Donations and Grants

 Other Income

2010 Expenses
 Rental Subsidies

 Housing Services

 Fund Development

 Administration

 Housing Development

2010 Anawim
Contributors and Investors
Anawim Housing gratefully acknowledges the following individuals, businesses and foundations
for their financial contributions received during the 2010 calendar year.

We also thank all those who volunteered their time, talent, energy and enthusiasm to Anawim

Housing in 2010. Your time and financial investments are crucial in helping us meet our goals.